## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

PREPARED BY:

VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CORPORATION PO BOX 10003 HAGERSTOWN MD 21747-0003

Doc#. 1619022077 Fee: \$50.00 Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/08/2016 10:12 AM Pg: 1 of 2

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

C/O VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CO. CITIMORTGAGE, INC. PO BOX 10003 HAGERSTOWN MD 21747-0003

## SUBMITTED BY: POSY SELVARAJ

Loan Number: 063573/875

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MOXIGAGE GROUP, INC. mortgagee of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): KATE FULLER, MARKIED

Original Mortgagee(S): ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

Original Instrument No: 0328127196 Original Deed Book: N/A Original Deed Page: N/A

Date of Note: <u>09/15/2003</u> Original Recording Date: <u>10/08/2003</u>

Legal Description: UNIT 818 AND P 29 IN PRINTERS KOW LOFTS CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING PARCELS OF REAL ESTATE: THE SOUTH 10 FEET OF LOT 23 AND LOTS 26, 29, 32, 35, 38, 41, 44 AND 47 (EXCEPT THE WEST 4 FEET OF SAID LOTS) IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 102 IN SCHOOL SECTION APPLITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT B TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 03247 10124, TOGETHER WITH SAID UNIT'S UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON LIEMENTS. GRANTOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE GRANTEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTSAPPURTENANT TO THE SUBJECT UNIT DESCRIBED HEREIN. THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID UNIT SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AND GRANTOR RESERVES TO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE REMAINING PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN. THIS DEED IS SUBJECT TO ALZ RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH HEREIN. GRANTOR HEREBY GRANTS TO GRANTEE THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT STORAGE LOCKER NUMBER S 818, AS DEPICTED IN THE CONDOMINIUM DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0324710124.

PIN #: <u>17-16-402-039-0000</u> County: <u>Cook County</u>, State of IL

Property Address: 732 S FINANCIAL PLACE #818, CHICAGO, IL 60605

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 07/07/2016.

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE

GROUP, INC.

By: SHAWN LYERLY

1619022077 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

State of MD 1 County of Washington \$\int\$

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 07/07/2016 by SHAWN LYERLY, VICE PRESIDENT of CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Ruby M. Holmes-Tydings **Notary Public** Washington, Co., MD

Notary Public: RUBY M. Co., Tope the Or Cook County Clerk's Office **HOLMES-TYDINGS**